504028205 09/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4074864

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
SANTANEEL GHOSH			09/07/2016
SOMESREE GHOSHM	ITRA		09/07/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	SOUT	HEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	ONEL	INIVERSITY PLAZA	
City:	CAPE	GIRARDEAU	
State/Country:	MISSO	JURI	
Postal Code:	63701		
	•		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
Property Type	!	Number	
Application Number:		15279726	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:		(314)612-2307	
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
using a fax number if	provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	ia US Mail.
•		314-621-5070	
Phone:			
Phone: Email:		USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	:	USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMS	TRONG TEASD
Phone: Email:	:	USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com	TRONG TEASD

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17101-31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY R. MCKINNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Mary R. McKinney/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment-24481488#page1.ti	f
source=Assignment-24481488#page2.ti	f
source=Assignment-24481488#page3.ti	f

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Santancel Ghosh	of	Cape Girardeau, Missouri
Somesree GhoshMitra	of	Cape Girardeau, Missouri

hereby sell and assign to SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY, having an address at One University Plaza, Cape Girardeau, Missouri 63701, USA, its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

MULTIMODAL THERAPY FOR CANCER CELL DESTRUCTION

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on October 1, 2015 having Serial Number 62/235,850

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039892 FRAME: 0355

				17101-3
INVENTOR 1				
diversion (
Signature:		Date:		
	Santaneel Ghosh			
Witnessed by:		Date:		
	Signature			
	·····			
	Printed Name of Witness			
•				
***		Date:		
wimessed by:	Signature			
	organitato	a ta		
	Printed Name of Witness			
IOTARY	OW IS FOR USE ONLY		: 	
	na anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-anti-	the second s	ti kadigaga at tik	the state of the s
·	1 0 1	Date: 09.07.2	016	
Santanee	Ghash I	Jate: $04.04.2$		
ntaneel Ghosh				
	OURI			
ATE OF MISS	SS.			
COLOR C	ape Ginardeau			
UNITY OF C	ape cristantation			
s <u>7</u> day o taneel Ghosh, gnment, who ad the purposes the	f <u>September</u> , 201 to me personally known cknowledged to me that he erein set forth.	6 before me persona as the individual w /she executed the sa	lly came the a ho executed me of his/her	the forego own free
an 1411 111			an a	
	φ_{1}	unda (1)1	ekinsi	m
1		(Notary I	the second s	
-		HNULALY I	uuuvy	

Page 2 of 3

LINDA WILKINSON Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri, Cape Girardeau County Commission # 13480444 My Commission Expires Jun 9, 2017

> PATENT REEL: 039892 FRAME: 0356

Signature:Somesree GhoshMitra	Date:
Somesree GhoshMitra	
Wîmessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
NOTARY	F SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A
NOTARY	Date: 09/07/16
Somesne Gloshlipa I	
NOTARY <u>Somesree GhoshMitra</u> I	Date: 09/07/16
Somesree Ghoshilie da I Somesree GhoshMitra STATE OF MISSOLIBI	Date: <u>09/07/16</u>
Somesree GhoshAleta I Somesree GhoshMitra	Date: <u>09/07/16</u>
NOTARY <u>Somesree GhoshMitra</u> STATE OF MISSOLIRI COUNTY OF <u>HUAIdlau</u> SS.	Date: $\frac{09/07/16}{000000000000000000000000000000000000$
NOTARY <u>Somesree GhoshMitra</u> STATE OF MISSOLIRI COUNTY OF <u>HUMADAAA</u> This <u>7</u> day of <u>Stateman</u> 20 Somesree GhoshMitra, to me personally kno assignment, who acknowledged to me that h	Date: $09/07/16$ 16 before me personally came the above-na wn as the individual who executed the fore
NOTARY <u>Somesree GhoshMitra</u> STATE OF MISSOLIRI COUNTY OF <u>HUMADAAA</u> This <u>7</u> day of <u>Stateman</u> 20 Somesree GhoshMitra, to me personally kno assignment, who acknowledged to me that h	Date: $09/07/16$ 16 before me personally came the above-na wn as the individual who executed the fore
NOTARY <u>Somesree GhoshMitra</u> STATE OF MISSOLIRI COUNTY OF <u>HUMADAA</u> This <u>7</u> day of <u>Stateman</u> 20. Somesree GhoshMitra, to me personally kno assignment, who acknowledged to me that h for the purposes therein set forth.	Date: $09/07/16$ 16 before me personally came the above-na wn as the individual who executed the fore
NOTARY <u>Somesree GhoshMitra</u> STATE OF MISSOLIRI COUNTY OF <u>HUMADAA</u> This <u>7</u> day of <u>Stateman</u> 20. Somesree GhoshMitra, to me personally kno assignment, who acknowledged to me that h for the purposes therein set forth.	Date: $09/07/16$ 16 before me personally came the above-na wn as the individual who executed the fore
Somesree GhoshMitra STATE OF MISSOLIRI COUNTY OF HUMANALAN This 7 day of Stateman 20. Somesree GhoshMitra, to me personally kno assignment, who acknowledged to me that h for the purposes therein set forth.	Date: $09/07/16$ 16 before me personally came the above-na wn as the individual who executed the fore he/she executed the same of his/her own free Wida WUKum
NOTARY <u>Somesree GhoshMitra</u> STATE OF MISSOLIRI COUNTY OF <u>HUMADAAA</u> This <u>7</u> day of <u>Stateman</u> 20. Somesree GhoshMitra, to me personally kno assignment, who acknowledged to me that h for the purposes therein set forth.	Date: $09/07/16$ 16 before me personally came the above-na wn as the individual who executed the fore he/she executed the same of his/her own free Wida WUKum

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039892 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 09/29/2016